TRUSTEE, the trust was closed in 2006, and could not 
hold the note and/or deed of trust, and further, Bank of 
America sued BONY Mellon over this specific mortgage 
and settled by agreeing to pay Bank of America and/or 
Countrywide shall pay or cause to be paid eight billion 
five hundred million dollars ($8,500,000,000.00). https: 
//www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/70858/000119 
312511176452/dex992.htm. That claim was specifically 
because the Institutional Investors have provided notice 
pursuant to certain of the Governing Agreements 
claiming failure by Bank of America and Countrywide,